4,745 02 

348 89 
13,429 36 

441 00 
2,324 07 
583 33 
102 50 

150 00 
1,415 60 

8,96669 

Queens County  	 21,428 99 
Richmond County 	 18,443 71 

I further certify that the estimated amount of the revenues of the General Fund 
for the year 1915 is forty million eight hundred and thirty-one thousand and sixty-three 
and 61-100 dollars ($40,831,063.61), as stated in detail in a communication to your 
honorable board, herewith submitted. WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

Dated, February 23, 1915. 	 - 
Statement-Showing the Amount of Payments Made During the Year 1914 from 

Proceeds of Special Revenue Bonds for County Charges and Expenses, which